

SB19-108

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Third Reading BY REPRESENTATIVE Soper and Michaelson Jenet

- 1 Amend revised bill, page 3, line 10, strike "TWENTY-NINE" and substitute
2 "THIRTY".
- 3 Page 4, after line 2, insert:
4 "(VIII) THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OR HIS OR HER DESIGNEE;"
- 5 Renumber succeeding subparagraphs.
- 6 Page 4, strike lines 14 and 15 and substitute "PROGRAMS, ONE APPOINTED
7 BY THE SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES AND ONE APPOINTED
8 BY THE MINORITY LEADER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES;"
- 9 Page 4, line 22, after "CRIMES" insert "WITH EXPERIENCE IN JUVENILE
10 CASES".
- 11 Page 4, strike lines 26 and 27 and substitute:
12 "(XVI) TWO EMPLOYEES OF COUNTIES WITH EXPERIENCE IN
13 JUVENILE ASSESSMENTS OR PLACEMENT, ONE FROM A CLASS A OR B
14 COUNTY AND ONE FROM A CLASS C OR D COUNTY APPOINTED".

** ** ** ** **